HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Natural Resources and Environment to Original House Bill No. 175 by Representative Bouie

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- On page 1, at the end of line 10, delete "<u>of the following:</u>" and at the beginning of line 11,
 delete "(a) Any"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 1, line 12, after "properties" delete the comma "," and change "which" to "that"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 13, after "and" delete "defined" and insert the following:
- 8 "<u>is both of the following:</u> 9 (a) Defined"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, delete lines 16 through 18 in their entirety, on page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 in 12 their entirety, and insert the following:
- (b) Beginning July 1, 2019, any facility that the owner or operator has been
 issued three or more compliance orders by the department or the United States
 Environmental Protection Agency for air emission violations within a twenty-four
 month period."
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 3, line 1, delete "on or before January 1, 2020" and insert "within twelve months
 of the facility receiving a third compliance order."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 21 On page 3, line 11, after "including" insert "emissions data and"
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 23 On page 3, after line 16, insert the following:
- 24 "Section 2. This Act shall become effective on July 1, 2019."